PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cytec Technology Corp.	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemira Oyj
Street Address:	Porkkalankatu 3
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12096123	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)572-5134

 Phone:
 4045723396

 Email:
 krebel@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: Kristi Rebel, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09328.105132 FILING#2 KLR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristi Rebel

Total Attachments: 1

source=23X1186-KCY0045YUS-Assignment2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1209

PATENT REEL: 026994 FRAME: 0128

Assignment of United States Patent Application (Single assignor; single assignee)	Docket No. 05012-00	
Application Serial No. 60/753,901	Filing Date December 22, 2005	
Title of Invention: Improved Biodegradability of Antiscalant Formulations		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Cytec Technology Corp.	300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, DE 19801	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Kemira Oyj	Porkkalankatu 3 00180 Helsinki Finland	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at Stamford, Connecticut.

Fran S. Wasserman, Assistant Secretary

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Notary Public)

Erika T. Edwards Notgry Public

State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
November 30, 2009

REEL: 026994 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 09/29/2011